Compact Multiprotocol I/O Module for Ethernet
4 Analog Inputs, Configurable as Voltage, Current, RTD or Thermocouple
TBEN-S2-4AI
E
di
tio
n
• 2

00
1 / 7 TURCK Inc. ñ 3000 Campus Drive Minneapolis, MN 55441-2656 ñ Phone: 763-553-7300 ñ Application Support: 1-800-544-7769 ñ Fax 763-553-0708 ñ www.turck.com
Type designation TBEN-S2-4AI
Ident-No. 6814025
Supply
Supply voltage 24 VDC
Admissible range 18…30 VDC
Total current max. 4 A per voltage group V1
Voltage supply connection 2 × M8, 4-pin
Operating current V1: min. 100 mA, max. 240 mA mA
Sensor/Actuator supply VAUX1 supply of ports C0-C3 from V1
short-circuit proof, max. 1 A for group C0-C3
Electrical isolation galvanic isolation of the voltage groups V1 and V2,
voltages up to 500 VAC
System data
Fieldbus transmission rate 10 Mbps/100 Mbps
Fieldbus connection technology 2 × M8, 4-pin
Protocol detection automatic
Web server default: 192.168.1.254
Service interface Ethernet via P1 or P2
Field Logic Controller (FLC)
ARGEE Firmware Version 3.1.2.0
ARGEE Engineering Version 2.0.25.0
Modbus TCP
Addressing Static IP, DHCP
Supported function codes FC1, FC2, FC3, FC4, FC5, FC6, FC15, FC16, FC23
Number of TCP connections 8
Input register start address 0 (0x0000 hex)
Output register start address 2048 (0x0800 hex)
Ethernet/IP
Addressing acc. to EtherNet/IP specification
Quick Connect (QC) < 500 ms
Device Level Ring (DLR) supported
Class 3 connections (TCP) 3
Class 1 connections (CIP) 10
Input Assembly Instance 103
Output Assembly Instance 104
Configuration Assembly Instance 106
■ PROFINET device, EtherNet/IP device or
Modbus TCP slave
■ Integrated Ethernet switch
■ Supports 10 Mbps / 100 Mbps
■ 2x M8, 4-pin, Ethernet fieldbus connec-
tion
■ Glass fiber reinforced housing
■ Shock and vibration tested
■ Fully potted module electronics
■ Protection classes IP65, IP67, IP69K
■ M8 connector, 4-pin, for power supply
■ Each channel can be selected for volt-
age, current, RTD, resistance or thermo-
couple
■ Ranges:
■ Voltage: +/-500 mV, +/-100 mV, +/-50 mV,
+/-1 V, 0/1-5 V, +/-10 V, 0/2-10 V
■ Current: 0/4 … 20 mA, +/-20 mA
■ RTD: PT100, NI100, PT200, PT500,
PT1000, NI1000
■ Resistance: 0-100ò / 400ò / 2kò / 4kò
■ Thermocouples: Type B, C, E, G, J, K, N,
R, S, T
■ Inputs differential or common reference
■ FLC/ARGEE programmable
■ PROFINET device, EtherNet/IP device or
Modbus TCP master/slave
■ Integrated Ethernet switch allows line
topology
■ Supports 10 Mbps / 100 Mbps
■ 2x M8, 4-pin, Ethernet fieldbus connec-
tion
■ M8 4-pin connector for power supply
■ Galvanically isolated voltage groups
■ Glass fiber reinforced housing